
PUBLIC NOTICE 
AGENDA 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMJTIEE MEETING 
Thursday, February 20, 2020, 10:00 a.m. 

Eighth Floor, Conference Room 851 
Ed Ball Building. 214 N. Hogan Street 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Commllltt Memben: Gregory Pease, Chairt1"1n 
Rand.ill Bamn, Tttasury 

S11bron11nillu 
Mm1l1ns 

ChrlsleDew 

John Kolciynakl 

cc C•unrifA-.dilot 
5ubcDaunilttt Mftl'lhn 

fP../20/20 l'SEC AGENDA 

---·-- ---------· ...... -
fT£Mt 

P•08· 16 

-
nnE&AcnON MOnON 

Conlroet Amendment No. 4 Thot Contract No. 370A·22. Ollglnolly executed March 1a. 2016, betw.-
Tratflc EnglnHrlng Seivtce1 • T1olllc Slgnals. System 1he City of JocksonYI .. ond Arcadl1, US, Inc., lot TICdftc Engl""""D 
Design I Slmulollon Servlc••·Trolftc Signals, be amended lo: (1) eHrclt• lhe second a ftnal 
Deparlmenl or Public Works/T1oftlc Engineering renewal opHon exlendlng lhe period of 1e1Vlce from Match 17, 2020 to 

DMslon March 17, 2021 with no •-wal opHon remaining; and (11) Increase the 
rnclllimum lndebledneu by $1,500,000.DO lo a new not-lo-exceed tolal 
maximum of $6,200,000.00. Al other terms and condlttom. en Pf•vlaully 
amended, 1han remain th• aame except for such changes as th• Olllc• of 
GeneJOI Covn .. 1 may deem appropriate lo ensure cor11>llanc• wllh th• 
City's Ordinonce1, Procu1emenl polcle1 and procedures, and applicable 
Federal and c""e laws. 

MEETING ADJOURNED: 

CO:>TIIA OUTCOME 
C.XP 

OJ/17120 












